

HB0152H3003

1 Page 9-after line 13 Insert:
2
3 "(c) Nothing in this act shall be construed to subject a
4 victim of rape or incest to any criminal penalty under this act."
5
6 Page 17-lines 4 through 14 Reinsert all stricken language.
7
8 Page 17-lines 17 through 23 Delete all new language; reinsert
9 all stricken language.
10
11 Page 18-lines 1 and 2 Reinsert all stricken language.
12
13 Page 18-line 8 Delete "through" and insert ", 35-6-103".
14
15 Page 18-lines 12 and 13 Delete entirely and renumber as
16 necessary.
17
18 Page 18-line 15 Delete "**Section 7.**" and insert "**Section 6.**".
19
20 Page 19-line 1 Delete "**Section 8.**" and insert "**Section 7.**".
21 HENDERSON